Government Appointments — Finance Portfolio (2 May — 2 October 2017)

Portfolio
name

Commonwealth
body

Position type

First name

Last name

Initial start
date

Number of
terms
served

Term start

Term end

Remuneration
per annum ($)

Remuneration
per diem ($)

Place of

permanent
residence

Finance

Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

Director/Non-
Executive Director

Margaret

Staib AM CSC

2/5/2014

2/05/2017

1/05/2020

$64,730

N/A

ACT

Finance

Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

Chair

Patricia

Cross

1/7/2014

1/7/2017

30/6/2020

$135,340

N/A

VIC

Finance

Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

Director/Non-
Executive Director

Peggy

O’Neal

1/7/2011

1/7/2017

30/6/2020

$64,730

N/A

VIC

Finance

Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

Director/Non-
Executive Director

Christopher

Ellison

1/7/2014

1/7/2017

30/6/2020

$64,730

N/A

WA

Finance

Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

Director/Non-
Executive Director

Michael

Vertigan

1/7/2017

1/7/2017

30/6/2020

$64,730

N/A

TAS

Finance

Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

Director/Non-
Executive Director

Nadine

Flood

1/7/2011

1/7/2017

30/6/2020

$64,730

N/A

NSW

Finance

Independent
Parliamentary
Expenses
Authority

Acting CEO

Leonie

McGregor

3/04/20171

1/07/2017

31/12/2017 or
until
permanent
CEO
appointed

$346,250

N/A

ACT

Finance

Independent
Parliamentary
Expenses
Authority

Chair

Jillian

Segal AM

1/07/2017

1/07/2017

31/06/2022

$74,590

N/A

NSW

Finance

Independent
Parliamentary
Expenses
Authority

Member

Gary

Gray AO

1/07/2017

1/07/2017

31/06/2022

$37,300

N/A

WA

Finance

Independent
Parliamentary
Expenses
Authority

Member

Jeffery

Spender QC

1/07/2017

1/07/2017

31/06/2022

$37,300

N/A

QLD

Finance

Independent
Parliamentary
Expenses
Authority

Member

Julianne

Jaques

1/07/2017

1/07/2017

31/06/2022

$37,300

N/A

VIC
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Australian Naval Interim

Finance Infrastructure CEO/Managing David Knox 13/06/2017 0 13/06/2017 12/09/2017 $537,600 N/A SA
Pty Ltd Director
Australian Naval Di

Finance Infrastructure Chairman Lucio Bartolomeo 26/06/2017 0 26/06/2017 25/06/2020 $114,540 N/A NSW
Pty Ltd
Australian Naval X

Finance | Infrastructure g;:z;fzfcunve Jeremy Schultz 26/06/2017 0 26/06/2017 | 25/06/2020 $57,270 N/A SA
Pty Ltd
Australian Naval Non-Executive

Finance Infrastructure Director Jim Whalley 26/06/2017 0 26/06/2017 25/06/2020 $57,270 N/A SA
Pty Ltd
Australian Naval Non-Executive

Finance Infrastructure Director Peter lancov 26/03/2017 2 0 26/06/2017 25/06/2020 $57,270 N/A WA
Pty Ltd
Australian Naval Non-Executive

Finance Infrastructure Director Janice van Reyk 14/08/2017 0 14/08/2017 13/08/2020 $57,270 N/A VIC
Pty Ltd
Australian Naval CEO/Managing

Finance Infrastructure Director David Knox 13/06/2017 3 0 13/09/2017 12/09/2020 $537,600 N/A SA
Pty Ltd

1. Served as Acting CEO of the IPEA Executive Agency, which was abolished on 30 June 2017. IPEA commenced as a statutory authority on 1 July 2017.

2. Served as Interim Non-Executive Director from 26/03/2017 to 25/05/2017. This was a non-remunerated position.
3. Served as Interim CEO/Managing Director from 13/06/2017 to 12/09/2017.

Existing Vacancies — Finance Portfolio (2 May — 2 October 2017)

Portfolio Vacant: ) Vacant: Director/Non- Vacant: Vac.ant: CEO/E)(eCI..ItI\Ie Vacant:
Commonwealth body ) Vacant: Deputy Chairperson . i Director/Managing
name Chairperson Executive Director Member . Other
Director

Finance ASC Pty Ltd 0 0 0 1 0
Finance Future Fund Board of Guardians 0 0 1 0 0
Finance Australian Naval Infrastructure Pty Ltd 0 0 0 0 0
Finance Independent Parliamentary Expenses Authority 0 0 0 1 0
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