Government Appointments – Finance Portfolio (2 May – 2 October 2017)

Portfolio name	Commonwealth body	Position type	First name	Last name	Initial start date	Number of terms served	Term start	Term end	Remuneration per annum (\$)	Remuneration per diem (\$)	Place of permanent residence
Finance	Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation	Director/Non- Executive Director	Margaret	Staib AM CSC	2/5/2014	1	2/05/2017	1/05/2020	\$64,730	N/A	ACT
Finance	Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation	Chair	Patricia	Cross	1/7/2014	1	1/7/2017	30/6/2020	\$135,340	N/A	VIC
Finance	Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation	Director/Non- Executive Director	Peggy	O'Neal	1/7/2011	2	1/7/2017	30/6/2020	\$64,730	N/A	VIC
Finance	Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation	Director/Non- Executive Director	Christopher	Ellison	1/7/2014	1	1/7/2017	30/6/2020	\$64,730	N/A	WA
Finance	Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation	Director/Non- Executive Director	Michael	Vertigan	1/7/2017	0	1/7/2017	30/6/2020	\$64,730	N/A	TAS
Finance	Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation	Director/Non- Executive Director	Nadine	Flood	1/7/2011	2	1/7/2017	30/6/2020	\$64,730	N/A	NSW
Finance	Independent Parliamentary Expenses Authority	Acting CEO	Leonie	McGregor	3/04/2017 1	0	1/07/2017	31/12/2017 or until permanent CEO appointed	\$346,250	N/A	ACT
Finance	Independent Parliamentary Expenses Authority	Chair	Jillian	Segal AM	1/07/2017	0	1/07/2017	31/06/2022	\$74,590	N/A	NSW
Finance	Independent Parliamentary Expenses Authority	Member	Gary	Gray AO	1/07/2017	0	1/07/2017	31/06/2022	\$37,300	N/A	WA
Finance	Independent Parliamentary Expenses Authority	Member	Jeffery	Spender QC	1/07/2017	0	1/07/2017	31/06/2022	\$37,300	N/A	QLD
Finance	Independent Parliamentary Expenses Authority	Member	Julianne	Jaques	1/07/2017	0	1/07/2017	31/06/2022	\$37,300	N/A	VIC

Finance	Australian Naval Infrastructure Pty Ltd	Interim CEO/Managing Director	David	Knox	13/06/2017	0	13/06/2017	12/09/2017	\$537,600	N/A	SA
Finance	Australian Naval Infrastructure Pty Ltd	Chairman	Lucio	Di Bartolomeo	26/06/2017	0	26/06/2017	25/06/2020	\$114,540	N/A	NSW
Finance	Australian Naval Infrastructure Pty Ltd	Non-Executive Director	Jeremy	Schultz	26/06/2017	0	26/06/2017	25/06/2020	\$57,270	N/A	SA
Finance	Australian Naval Infrastructure Pty Ltd	Non-Executive Director	Jim	Whalley	26/06/2017	0	26/06/2017	25/06/2020	\$57,270	N/A	SA
Finance	Australian Naval Infrastructure Pty Ltd	Non-Executive Director	Peter	lancov	26/03/2017 ²	0	26/06/2017	25/06/2020	\$57,270	N/A	WA
Finance	Australian Naval Infrastructure Pty Ltd	Non-Executive Director	Janice	van Reyk	14/08/2017	0	14/08/2017	13/08/2020	\$57,270	N/A	VIC
Finance	Australian Naval Infrastructure Pty Ltd	CEO/Managing Director	David	Knox	13/06/2017 ³	0	13/09/2017	12/09/2020	\$537,600	N/A	SA

- 1. Served as Acting CEO of the IPEA Executive Agency, which was abolished on 30 June 2017. IPEA commenced as a statutory authority on 1 July 2017.
- $2. \ Served \ as \ Interim \ Non-Executive \ Director \ from \ 26/03/2017 \ to \ 25/05/2017. \ This \ was \ a \ non-remunerated \ position.$
- 3. Served as Interim CEO/Managing Director from 13/06/2017 to 12/09/2017.

Existing Vacancies - Finance Portfolio (2 May - 2 October 2017)

Portfolio name	Commonwealth body	Vacant: Chairperson	Vacant: Deputy Chairperson	Vacant: Director/Non- Executive Director	Vacant: Member	Vacant: CEO/Executive Director/Managing Director	Vacant: Other
Finance	ASC Pty Ltd	0	0	2	0	1	0
Finance	Future Fund Board of Guardians	0	0	0	1	0	0
Finance	Australian Naval Infrastructure Pty Ltd	0	0	3	0	0	0
Finance	Independent Parliamentary Expenses Authority	0	0	0	0	1	0